	original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): William Edward Brown an Dwight Clanton Additional name(s) of conveying 	Internal Address:
party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: WAssignment Nerger Oscurity Agreement Change	street Address: 503 Dawn Place City: Lebanon st: TN siz: 37087
Execution Date: 8/26/99 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed of the application is: 0/20 A. Patent Application No.(s)	L together with a new application, the execution date 2/92 by WEB and DC B. Patent No.(s)
09/388779	1 numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No
5. Name and address of party to who corresponding concerning document should be mailed: <u>Name: Michael E. McKee</u> Internal Address: <u>Attorney at</u> Street Address: <u>804 Swaps L</u> Knoxville City: <u>ST: TN sip: 379</u>	nt and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Ane A. Deposit Account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and and any attached copy is a true Michael E. McKee Name of Person Signing	Syichul E. S. Kee Sept. 2, 1999 Signature Reg# 30,296 Date
Tof	tal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

PATENT -REEL:010217 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNMENT

I, William Edward Brown, a citizen of the United States of America and having an address at 2631 Airpark Dr., Nashville, Tennessee 37206 and Dwight Clanton, a citizen of the United States and having an address at P.O. Box 2125, Shelbyville, Tennessee 37162 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Reginald M. Mudd, a citizen of the United States and residing at 503 Dawn Place, Lebanon, Tennessee 37087, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR BANDING WRAPPED SILVERWARE Inventors: William Edward Brown, Dwight Clanton, Reginald M. Mudd and Charles Woodard Gray

Dates of Execution: 08.26.99 by William Edward Brown 08.96.97 by Dwight Clanton 08.27.99 by Reginald M. Mudd 08.27.99 by Charles Woodard Gray

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

1

8-26-99 , 1999

William Edward Brown

STATE OF TENNESSEE) COUNTY OF Beckford) §

I hereby certify that before me appeared William Edward Brown, personally known by me who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

8-24, 1999

Parlana Duging

My Commission Expires: 9.14-99

8-26-99, 1999

lantos

Dwight/Clanton

STATE OF TENNESSEE) COUNTY OF Bedford) §

I hereby certify that before me appeared Dwight Clanton, personally known by me who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

8-24, 1999

Dartana Sugary Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9.14.99